
Colgate (1-0) -vs- North Dakota State (0-1)
2/6/2026 at Jacksonville, Fla. (Pruitt SB Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alexa Acker (1-0)
Loss: Piper Reed (0-1)
Save: Kelcie McGraw (1)
HBP: Maya Servedio
PB: None
 
Start: 10:00 am   Time: 2:09   Weather: 50F, Sunny, 8 mph SW
Game notes:
- M. Servedio faced 2 batters in the 2nd.
- A. Acker faced 1 batter in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Colgate 5 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 7 2
North Dakota State 2 0 0 0 1 3 0 6 10 3

Colgate 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nora Megenity cf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Analisa Raffaelli ss 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Lily Haluska c 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Mia Cascio 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Kayla Martin rf 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
Marina Taveras 2b 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Tealla Rivera dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Izzy Ervin-Agudelo 1b 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Mackenzie Lewis lf 3 0 0 0 1 2 3
Maya Servedio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alexa Acker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kelcie McGraw p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 8 7 7 5 7 7

2B: Kayla Martin (1)
HR: Nora Megenity (1); Kayla Martin (1); Marina Taveras (1)
SH: Tealla Rivera (1)
SB: Analisa Raffaelli (1); Lily Haluska (1)
E: Analisa Raffaelli (2)
DP: 1

North Dakota State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ella Claus rf 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Bella Dean 2b 4 2 2 3 0 0 0
Amai Hanta ss 3 1 0 0 0 2 2
Zoe King 1b 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
    Haylie Hedrington pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jasmyn Yessian c 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lileigh Nieto lf 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Taylinn Warren dp 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
Morgan Zimmerman 3b 4 1 1 0 0 2 3
Star Cortez cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Jessica Delatorre ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Piper Reed p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Addie Bowers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jocelyn McClary p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 10 4 5 7 9

HR: Bella Dean (2)
CS: Star Cortez (1)
HBP: Amai Hanta (1)
E: Bella Dean (2); Addie Bowers (1)

Colgate IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maya Servedio 1.0 3 2 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 6 10 3 0 42
Alexa Acker (W, 1-0) 5.0 7 4 3 1 5 0 0 0 0 20 21 4 4 83
Kelcie McGraw (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 18
Totals 10 6 5 5 7 0 0 1 0 30 36 8 4 143

North Dakota State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Piper Reed (L, 0-1) 0.1 2 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 25
Addie Bowers 2.0 3 4 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 10 14 3 1 58
Jocelyn McClary 4.2 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 17 17 10 0 69
Totals 7 8 7 5 7 0 0 0 0 30 36 13 1 152



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Colgate - Top of 1st COL NDS
N. Megenity homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 1 0
A. Raffaelli walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
L. Haluska walked (3-2 KBKBBFB); A. Raffaelli advanced to second. 1 0
M. Cascio struck out looking (3-2 KKBBFBK). 1 0
L. Haluska stole second; A. Raffaelli stole third. 1 0
K. Martin homered to right center, 3 RBI (1-2 KKFFB); L. Haluska scored; A. Raffaelli scored. 4 0
Bowers to p for Reed. 4 0
M. Taveras homered to left center, RBI (1-2 BKK). 5 0
T. Rivera flied out to cf (0-1 K). 5 0
Ervin-Agudel reached on a throwing error by 2b, advanced to second on the error (0-1 K). 5 0
M. Lewis struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 0

North Dakota State - Bottom of 1st COL NDS
Claus flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 5 0
Dean homered to left field, RBI (2-1 BBK). 5 1
Hanta hit by pitch (1-0 B). 5 1
Z. King walked (3-0 BBBB); Hanta advanced to second. 5 1
Yessian flied out to cf (2-2 KBBK). 5 1
Nieto singled to left center, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Z. King advanced to second; Hanta scored. 5 2
Warren singled to pitcher (2-2 KBKB); Nieto advanced to second; Z. King advanced to third. 5 2
M. Zimmerman popped up to ss (1-2 BKK). 5 2

Colgate - Top of 2nd COL NDS
N. Megenity walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 2
A. Raffaelli lined out to cf (0-2 KK). 5 2
L. Haluska struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 5 2
M. Cascio flied out to cf (3-2 BKBBKF). 5 2

North Dakota State - Bottom of 2nd COL NDS
Cortez walked (3-1 BBKBB). 5 2
Claus walked (3-1 BBBKB); Cortez advanced to second. 5 2
A. Acker to p for M. Servedio. 5 2
Dean grounded into double play 3b to 1b (1-1 BK); Claus advanced to second; Cortez out on the play. 5 2
Hanta struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 5 2

Colgate - Top of 3rd COL NDS
K. Martin doubled (0-1 K). 5 2
M. Taveras walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 5 2
T. Rivera grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); M. Taveras advanced to second; K. Martin advanced to third. 5 2
Ervin-Agudel singled, 2 RBI (1-2 KBK); M. Taveras scored; K. Martin scored. 7 2
M. Lewis walked (3-2 BBKKFBB); Ervin-Agudel advanced to second. 7 2
N. Megenity reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, advanced to second on the error (2-2 KBBKFFF); M.
Lewis advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third on the error; Ervin-Agudel advanced
to third, scored on the error, unearned. 8 2
McClary to p for Bowers. 8 2
A. Raffaelli struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 8 2
L. Haluska flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBK). 8 2

North Dakota State - Bottom of 3rd COL NDS
Z. King flied out to lf (0-1 K). 8 2
Yessian flied out to lf (3-2 KBBKB). 8 2
Nieto lined out to p (1-1 BK). 8 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Colgate - Top of 4th COL NDS
M. Cascio popped up to 2b (1-2 BKK). 8 2
K. Martin lined out to 1b (0-0). 8 2
M. Taveras flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 8 2

North Dakota State - Bottom of 4th COL NDS
Warren singled to left field (3-2 BBKBK). 8 2
M. Zimmerman struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 8 2
Cortez reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 KKBFF); Warren out at second ss to 2b. 8 2
Cortez out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 8 2

Colgate - Top of 5th COL NDS
T. Rivera flied out to lf (2-1 BKB). 8 2
Ervin-Agudel struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 8 2
M. Lewis flied out to cf (2-2 BKBK). 8 2

North Dakota State - Bottom of 5th COL NDS
Claus struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 8 2
Dean homered to left field, RBI (0-2 KK). 8 3
Hanta grounded out to p (0-1 K). 8 3
Z. King walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 3
Hedrington pinch ran for Z. King. 8 3
Yessian flied out to rf (1-0 B). 8 3

Colgate - Top of 6th COL NDS
Z. King to 1b for Hedrington. 8 3
N. Megenity lined out to p (1-1 BK). 8 3
A. Raffaelli popped up to ss (0-2 KK). 8 3
L. Haluska reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-2 KBK). 8 3
M. Cascio popped up to 2b (1-2 BKK). 8 3

North Dakota State - Bottom of 6th COL NDS
Nieto singled to second base (1-2 KKB). 8 3
Warren singled to left field (2-2 BKBK); Nieto advanced to second. 8 3
M. Zimmerman singled to shortstop, advanced to second on the error (0-2 KK); Warren advanced to
second, scored on the error; Nieto advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by ss. 8 5
Cortez singled, bunt (0-2 KK); M. Zimmerman advanced to third. 8 5
Claus struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 8 5
Dean out at first ss to 2b to 1b, RBI (2-1 BBK); Cortez advanced to second; M. Zimmerman scored,
unearned. 8 6
Hanta struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 8 6

Colgate - Top of 7th COL NDS
K. Martin popped up to ss (3-2 BKBBK). 8 6
M. Taveras singled to center field (1-2 BKK). 8 6
T. Rivera struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 8 6
Ervin-Agudel singled to right center (2-1 BBK); M. Taveras advanced to third. 8 6
M. Lewis struck out looking (0-2 KKFFK). 8 6

North Dakota State - Bottom of 7th COL NDS
Z. King singled to right field (0-2 KK). 8 6



K. McGraw to p for A. Acker. 8 6
Yessian fouled out to rf (0-2 KK). 8 6
Nieto walked (3-1 BBBKB); Z. King advanced to second. 8 6
Warren reached on a fielding error by ss (1-1 KB); Nieto advanced to second; Z. King advanced to third. 8 6
M. Zimmerman struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 8 6
Delatorre pinch hit for Cortez. 8 6
Delatorre struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 8 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


